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S P E C I F I C A T I O N S  
 

Product Description: FIRE EXTINGUISHER WALL CASE 
Part Number: 3100 
Style: SINGLE DOOR 
 
GENERAL DESCRIPTION:  
This lightweight design features one window allowing for quick 
identification of contents. High visibility red case makes locating easy. 
Designed to protect fire extinguishers from dust and harsh workplace 
environments. Made of high impact, corrosion resistant ABS. Holds all 
major extinguishers up to 30 lbs. (13.6 kg) size. 
 
CONSTRUCTION:  
Door: Single hinged and riveted 
Seal: Rubber seal 
Material: Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (ABS), Ultraviolet inhibitors 
 
WINDOW:  
Material: Cast acrylic, clear 
Size: 5.7” x 10.7” (14.47 cm x 27.17 cm) 

 

DIMENSIONS:  

Width Depth Height 
Interior Weight 

Width Depth Height Shipping Product 

20”  
(50.8 cm) 

13”  
(33 cm) 

32 ½”  
(82.5 cm) 

18”  
(45.7 cm) 

10”  
(25.4 cm) 

28”  
(71.1 cm) 

13 lbs.  
(5.8 kg) 

9 lbs.  
(4 kg) 
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