

SPECIFICATIONS

Product Description: Part Number: Style: FIRE EXTINGUISHER WALL CASE 3100 SINGLE DOOR

GENERAL DESCRIPTION:

This lightweight design features one window allowing for quick identification of contents. High visibility red case makes locating easy. Designed to protect fire extinguishers from dust and harsh workplace environments. Made of high impact, corrosion resistant ABS. Holds all major extinguishers up to 30 lbs. (13.6 kg) size.

CONSTRUCTION:

Door:	Single hinged and riveted
Seal:	Rubber seal
Material:	Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (ABS), Ultraviolet inhibitors



WINDOW:

Material:	Cast acrylic, clear
Size:	5.7" x 10.7" (14.47 cm x 27.17 cm)

DIMENSIONS:

Width	Depth	Height	Interior			Weight	
width			Width	Depth	Height	Shipping	Product
20"	13"	32 1⁄2"	18"	10"	28"	13 lbs.	9 lbs.
(50.8 cm)	(33 cm)	(82.5 cm)	(45.7 cm)	(25.4 cm)	(71.1 cm)	(5.8 kg)	(4 kg)